04-27-2004 

Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	′301 <u>2</u> 1
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼	20151
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KM Investors IIC
KM Ant Pro LLC 4 - 27-90	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🎑 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 📮 Merger	Street Address: 312 Lime Drive
Security Agreement	
Other	
	City: Nokomis State: FT. Zip: 34275
Execution Date: 04/05/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖺 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
, ,	6 467 216
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🗛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kenneth J. Kupfer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 \( \frac{1}{2} \)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 312 Lime Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Nokomis State: FL Zip: 34275	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Kenneth J. Kupfer	04/05/04
Name of Person Signing	8ignature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/27/2004 STUN11 00000117 6467216,

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015251 FRAME: 0572** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF PATENT

WHEREAS, KM Ant Pro LLC, a Florida limited liability company, located at 312 Lime Drive, Nokomis, Florida 34275, has adopted and is using a Patent which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 6,467,216, dated July 13, 2001; and

WHEREAS, KM Investors LLC, a Florida limited liability company, located at 312 Lime Drive, Nokomis, Florida 34275, is desirous of acquiring said Patent and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said KM Ant Pro LLC, a Florida limited liability company does hereby assign unto the said KM Investors LLC, a Florida limited liability company, all right, title and interest in and to the said Patent, together with the good will associated with the Patent, and the above identified registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of Registration of Patent the date set forth above.

WITNESSES:

**ASSIGNOR:** 

KM Ant Pro LLC, a Florida limited liability company

Robert E. McManus, Manager 4-504

698007v.1

PATENT REEL: 015251 FRAME: 0573 WITNESSES:

**ASSIGNEE:** 

KM Investors LLC, a Florida limited liability company

Bv:

Kenneth I Ku

J. Kupfer, Manager

4-5-04

As to Kenneth J. Kupfe

innu

.\_\_\_

Robert E. McManus, Manager

1-5-04

As to Robert E. McManus

Jannaza

698007v.1

**RECORDED: 04/27/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015251 FRAME: 0574